
Page 1 of 1 

 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprises) 

PO : Duliajan – 786602 

Assam (India) 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

A. Amendment No 1 dtd 08.03.16 to FORWARDING LETTER has been uploaded under 

Amendment 2 in Technical RFX folder for E-Tender No SDI9908P16 Dtd 18.01.16 for Next 

Generation Firewalls. All the bidders are requested to take note of the same.  

 

B. Bid Closing Date and last date for issue of user id and Password has been extended as below:- 

Tender No. Description 

Amended 

Bid Closing 

Date 

Amended Date for 

Issue of user id and 

password  

SDI9908P16 Dtd 18.01.16  

(SINGLE STAGE TWO  BID 

SYSTEM) 

Next Generation 

Firewalls 
07.04.2016 25.03.2016 

 

C. (1) A Pre-Bid Conference with the Parties will be held in Kolkata on 28.03.16 to discuss 

on the technical specifications and other terms and conditions of the tender. All the Parties 

who purchase the Tender Document within the Last date of issue of user id and password 

i.e. 25.03.16 (or amended otherwise) will be eligible to attend the Pre-Bid Conference. The 

exact venue and time of the Pre-Bid conference will be intimated to the Parties at a later 

date.  

 

(2) Clarification on the technical specifications and other terms & conditions of the tender 

shall be provided to the parties during the Pre-bid Conference. Parties should come fully 

prepared to the Pre-bid Conference and submit their queries to OIL in the Pre-bid 

Conference for clarification. The set of queries may also be sent to OIL at least 7 (seven) 

days before the Pre-bid Conference for study by OIL. 

 

(3) Any changes in the technical specifications and other terms & conditions of the tender 

arising out of discussion in the Pre-bid Conference shall also form part of the tender 

document. In the Pre-bid Conference specifications, terms and conditions of the NIT will 

be frozen and no request for amendment to NIT shall be entertained after the pre bid 

conference. 

  

(4) Bidders shall depute representatives who are competent enough and authorized to take 

on the spot decision. At the most 2 (Two) representatives from each party shall be allowed 

to participate in the pre-bid conference. All costs for attending the pre-bid conference shall 

be to the bidder’s account. 

 

(5) Bidders, immediately after the purchase of the Tender documents, shall inform OIL at 

the following address about their participation in the Pre-Bid Conference with details of 

the persons to enable OIL to make arrangement for the Pre-Bid Conference. 

 

HEAD – MATERIALS, OIL INDIA LIMITED 

P.O DULIAJAN, PIN – 786 602, DIST. DIBRUGARH (ASSAM) INDIA 

FAX NO. : +91 - 374 – 2800533, E-Mail : tuhin_roy@oilindia.in 

 

Note: All other terms and conditions of the press E-Tender’s shall remain unchanged. 

 


